B
A
A

- .

Blade Attachment. -~ '  Model 18305
A 42\||1Ch ) | L T sdal Numbers 0100101

. thru 0399999

" Form P552871-3 (11/87)
- -Supersedes P552871-2




- » . . . . N - . P ! N
. . L. o L . . . . e . : oL . . . P
. - - 2 . . N L . ‘ . A . : - -

BOLENS 42 INCH BLADE ATTACHMENT =~ MODEL 18305 '
o - »7 ’
- REF.~ "PART - ' S ‘ NO. ° REF. '~ PART .~ S e NO
"NO.. ~ NO. - . DESCRIPTION - REQD NO.  NO. -~ C DESCRIPTIOﬂn " REQ'D
"1 1732490 Lock Nul,5/16-18............... ' 2 - 157 1708125:. Clevis Pin, 1/2X 1-1/18 (1)5 ... 4.
2 1713077 "EyeBolt............. .0, 2 . ¢ 1708125 . Clevis Pin, 1/2 x 1- 1/16(2) (3) . 2
-3 1714844  Spring Extension ............ 2 16 1727451 - Decal Logo (1), (2). e 1
© . 4. 1110112  Lock Nut, 5/8-11..... bedaae e 1 - " 1745889  Decal Logo [ IR R . N
'57.1723572. Pivot Plate Assembly (1)......... 1 . 17’(1‘1‘0‘(383,. Flat Washer,3/8 ......... -4
e 1731053 ~ Pivot Plate Assembly (2) (3). ..... 1 1891100243  Lockwasher, 3/8°. Seeesds 4 .
. 8 1107073 - Mex Hd. Capscrew, 5/8-11x3.... _ 1 1901186231 'Hex Nut, 3/8-16.......: L4
©7 1700401 ~ Spring Extension ....... reavenes 1 -20 1715754 .'“Shoe...".f. ......... i weenn e 20
. 8. 1714830 Pin, Latch ..... ereaes RN e o1 21 . 1186230‘, ‘Hex Nut, 5/16-18..."...1..;. S -
9 ¢ 1100348 - Cotter Pin, 1/8x3/4............. - 3 22 1100242“_‘Lockwasher 5/16 . ' N - B
10 ¢ 17046892 "Roll Pin, 1/8 X 1 .........cvuuee 2 ‘-23 ¢ 1186100 ‘Carriage Boit, 5/1&18 x1 -8
11 1728273 . Hitch:Asseémbly (1)........ v 1 ‘24 1700379: ' Scraper Blade ........: e 1 o
1730358 Hitch Agssembly'(2) (3) .......... . 1 25 1751143 BIadeAssembly..;.‘.".;-....‘...;..‘-.;. N ;
12 ¢ 1708338 Clevis Pin, 1/2 x 2-1/4 (1) ...... w1 26 1726311, ClevisPin (2) (8) ..:......cvuuves 2
.. e 1708336 Clevis Pin,.1/2 x 2-1/4 (2) 3..... 2 27 ¢ 1100770 . Hex Screw 3/8-16-x'2-3/4 (2) 3 . 1
13 ¢.1703011 . Spring Cotter (1)..... P 4 28 # 1733398 '~ Top Lock Nut 3/8:16 (2) (3)...... . ..
. ® 1723478 Spring Cotter (2)(3) ... .ouvtne .4 28 - 1186235 = Hex Nut 5/8:11 (2) (3) .... v R A
14 --1728276 - Tube, Lift(1) ...... PR, SR £ 30 1720947 LiftLink Adjustor (2 ea) SRR LT R N
. 1735407 Tube, LIft(2) (3) .iveprunveeenee 1 R S
. » T , o -CommonHardware purchaselocally (Grades where apphcable;
. o (1)Serlal Numbers 0100101.thru 0189999 S
; W v " (2) Serial-Numbers 0200101 thru 0299999 - { : o
AR B - Q) Serlal Numbers 0300101 thru 0388899 -~ - &' .~ w0
e .
RN -
'.\\ .
) e '
- > L.
- ' i % .
7 : -
" B6




